STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

38150 Library Debt S 1,543

CODE DISTRICT NAME

143801 Springville-Griff.
SUB-TOTATL
TOTA AL

CODE DESCRIPTION

25110 RELIGIOUS

41111 PRO RATA V

41120 VETWAR CTS

41124 VET WAR S

41130 VETCOM CTS

41134 VET COM S

41140 VETDIS CTS

41144 VET DIS S

41161 CW_15_VET/

41171 CW_DISBLD_

41400 CLERGY

41683 RPTL466_c

41687 RPTL466_c

41720 AGRIC DIST

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL

TAXABULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
TOTAL 1594,583 2,078 1592,505
*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
1,552 15040, 735 106492,538 2828,904 103663,634
1,552 15040, 735 106492,538 2828,904 103663,634
1,552 15040, 735 106492,538 2828,904 103663,634
¥*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN
1 14,137 14,137 14,137
29 735,242 735,242 735,242
79 518,738 525,938 525,938
12
55 619,839 619,839 619,839
8
217 498,374 498,374 498,374
1
20 48,000 100,800 100,800
4 48,000 80,000 80,000
2 1,500 3,000 3,000
1 1,200
1 1,200
3 34,640 49,670 49,670

PAGE 314
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
11839,519 91824,115
11839,519 91824,115
11839,519 91824,115

SCHOOL

14,137

370,943

57,600

434,963

64,000

387,020

12,300

3,000

49,670



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
CODE DESCRIPTION
41730 AGRIC DIST
41800 AGED C/T/S
41802 AGED CNTY
41804 AGED SCHL
41805 AGED C/S
41834 ENH STAR
41854 BAS STAR
41935 Dis & Lim
42130 RPTL483_d
47611 Bus In CT
TOTA AL
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE

TOTAL
PARCELS

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,552 1

2020

* * *

ASSESSED
LAND

5040, 735

ROLL

FINATL
TAXABTLE

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

87,450
383,382

193,650
515,880
3700,032

*** G RAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

106492,538

SECTION

ASSESSMENT

SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

COUNTY

87,450
463,634
239,206

300,103
17,000
193,650

515,880
4443,923

TOTA AL S **x*

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

102792,506

SUMMARY

TOTATLS

ROLL PAGE 315
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
* k x
TOWN SCHOOL
87,450 87,450
463,634 473,925
354,168
309,078
5695,519
6144,000
17,000
193,650 193,650
515,880
3888,814 14668,423
TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
102048, 615 102603, 724 103663, 634 91824,115



STATE OF NEW YORK 2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 317

COUNTY - Erie SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 4 TOTAL 5,355 5,355

*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 4 535,458 535,458 535,458
SUB-TOTATL 4 535,458 535,458 535,458
TOTATL 4 535,458 535,458 535,458

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTALS **x*

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 4 535,458 535,458 535,458 535,458 535,458 535,458



STATE OF NEW YORK 2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 320

COUNTY - Erie UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 10 TOTAL 6,921 6,921

*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 10 54,200 692,052 692,052 692,052
SUB-TOTATL 10 54,200 692,052 692,052 692,052
TOTAL 10 54,200 692,052 692,052 692,052

*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTA AL S **x*

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

6 UTILITIES & N.C. 10 54,200 692,052 692,052 692,052 692,052 692,052 692,052



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN

- Erie
— Concord

VILLAGE - Springville

SWIS

- 143801

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

38150 Library Debt S

CODE

143801

CODE

50000

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18020
18100
21600
25110

DISTRICT NAME

Springville-Griff.

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

WHOLLY EX
TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
SCHL DIST
USA SPECFC
IND DEVEL
GOVT HOUSG
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS

2020 FIN

AL A S

SESSMENT

ROLL

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL

* * *

SPECIAL

EXTENSION EXTENSION
TYPE VALUE
25 TOTAL
¥*** S CHOOTL
TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND
95 3393,630
95 3393,630
95 3393,630
¥*** S YSTEM
TOTAL
PARCELS VIL
1 23
1 23
*** EXEMP
TOTAL
PARCELS VIL
6 362
2 4
4 1130
29 4340
4 15502
1 175
2 1199
1 2070
4 252
16 7674

SECTION

DISTR

AD VALOREM
VALUE

169,961

DISTRTICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

45323,539

45323,539

45323,539

CODES

LAGE

, 500
,500

TION

LAGE

, 850
,100
, 790
, 100
, 080
, 900
;900
,000
, 650
,300

ICT

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

20,961

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

45323,539

45323,539

45323,539

SUMMARY

COUNTY

23,500
23,500

SUMMARY

COUNTY

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7674,300

SUMMARY

SUMMARY

TOTATLS

* * *

TAXABLE
VALUE

149,000

* KK

TOTAL
TAXABLE

* KK

TOWN

23,500
23,500

* KK

TOWN

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7674,300

PAGE

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020

340

STAR
AMOUNT

STAR
TAXABLE

SCHOOL

23,500
23,500

SCHOOL

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7674,300



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
CODE DESCRIPTION
25120 EDUCATION
25130 CHARITABLE
25210 HOSPITAL
25300 O A APT
26100 VETORG CTS
26400 VOL FIR CO
27350 PRIV CEMTR
28520 NURSING HO
TOTA AL

ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT

ROLL

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY

TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY
2 1453,800 1453,800
5 411,000 411,000
7 7963,100 7963,100
1 11,250 11,250
2 443,600 443,600
5 413,150 413,150
2 108,100 108,100
1 1783,369 1783,369
94 45300,039 45300,039
*** G RAND TOTA AL S **x*
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE
PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE

95 3393,630 45323,539

* * *

VALUATION DATE-J

PAGE 341
UL 01, 2019

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

TOWN SCHOOL

1453,800 1453,800

411,000 411,000

7963,100 7963,100

11,250 11,250

443,600 443,600

413,150 413,150

108,100 108,100

1783,369 1783,369
45300,039 45300,039

TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL

50/V04/L015
7/14/2020

STAR
TAXABLE



STATE OF NEW YORK 2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 342
COUNTY - Erie VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TOWN — Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
VILLAGE - Springville S WIS TOTALS RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
¥*** S PECTIATL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 1,582 TOTAL 1776,820 23,039 1753,781
*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 1,661 18488, 565 153043,587 48152,443 104891,144 11839,519 93051, 625
SUB-TOTATL 1,661 18488, 565 153043,587 48152,443 104891,144 11839,519 93051, 625
TOTATL 1,661 18488, 565 153043,587 48152,443 104891,144 11839,519 93051, 625
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x*
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
50000 WHOLLY EX 1 23,500 23,500 23,500 23,500
TOTATL 1 23,500 23,500 23,500 23,500
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x*
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
12100 NY STATE 6 362,850 362,850 362,850 362,850
13100 COUN OWN 2 4,100 4,100 4,100 4,100
13500 TOWN OWN 4 1130, 790 1130, 790 1130, 790 1130, 790
13650 VILL OWN 29 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100
13800 SCHL DIST 4 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080
14110 USA SPECFC 1 175,900 175,900 175,900 175,900
18020 IND DEVEL 2 1199,900 1199,900 1199,900 1199,900
18100 GOVT HOUSG 1 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000
21600 PARSONAGE 4 252,650 252,650 252,650 252,650
25110 RELIGIOUS 17 7688,437 7688,437 7688,437 7688,437



STATE OF NEW YORK 2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 343
COUNTY - Erie VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TOWN — Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
VILLAGE - Springville S WIS TOTATLS RPS150/V04/L015

SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x
TOTAL

CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
25120 EDUCATION 2 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800
25130 CHARITABLE 5 411,000 411,000 411,000 411,000
25210 HOSPITAL 7 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100
25300 O A APT 1 11,250 11,250 11,250 11,250
26100 VETORG CTS 2 443,600 443,600 443,600 443,600
26400 VOL FIR CO 5 413,150 413,150 413,150 413,150
27350 PRIV CEMTR 2 108,100 108,100 108,100 108,100
28520 NURSING HO 1 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369 1783,369
41111 PRO RATA V 29 735,242 735,242 735,242
41120 VETWAR CTS 79 518,738 525,938 525,938 370,943
41124 VET WAR S 12 57,600
41130 VETCOM CTS 55 619,839 619,839 619,839 434,963
41134 VET COM S 8 64,000
41140 VETDIS CTS 27 498,374 498,374 498,374 387,020
41144 VET DIS S 1 12,300
41161 CW_15_VET/ 20 48,000 100,800 100,800
41171 CW_DISBLD_ 4 48,000 80,000 80,000
41400 CLERGY 2 1,500 3,000 3,000 3,000
41683 RPTL466_c 1 1,200
41687 RPTL466_c 1 1,200
41720 AGRIC DIST 3 34,640 49,670 49,670 49,670
41730 AGRIC DIST 4 87,450 87,450 87,450 87,450
41800 AGED C/T/S 21 383,382 463,634 463,634 473,925
41802 AGED CNTY 21 239,206
41804 AGED SCHL 25 354,168
41805 AGED C/S 14 300,103 309,078
41834 ENH STAR 215 5695,519
41854 BAS STAR 512 6144,000
41935 Dis & Lim 1 17,000 17,000
42130 RPTL483_d 1 193,650 193,650 193,650 193,650
47611 Bus In CT 4 515,880 515,880 515,880

TOTATL 1,155 49000,071 49743,962 49188,853 59968,462



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE
6 UTILITIES & N.C.
8 WHOLLY EXEMPT
* SUB TOTAL
*x GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,552

95

1,661

1,661

2020

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

ASSESSED
LAND

15040, 735

54,200

3393,630

18488,565

18488, 565

FINATL

S WIS

ASSESSMENT

TOTATLS

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

*** G RAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

106492,538
535,458
692,052

45323,539

153043,587

153043,587

TOTATLS

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

102792,506
535,458

692,052

104020,016

104020,016

* kK

TAXABLE
COUNTY

102048, 615
535,458

692,052

103276,125

103276,125

ROLL

PAGE 344

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
102603, 724 103663, 634 91824,115
535,458 535,458 535,458
692,052 692,052 692,052
103831,234 104891, 144 93051, 625
103831,234 104891, 144 93051, 625



STATE
COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
— Concord
- 143889

TOTAL
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

Fire Protectio 2,505
Light Cranerid 14
Light Cranerid 33
Light Cranerid 9
Light Cranerid 42
Light Cranerid 47
Light Cranerid 37
Light Cranerid 1
Sew Dst 1 Cran 194
KB Water 15
KB Sewer 2 29
Library Debt S 2,504
Trevett Water 47
Cattaraugus Wa 9

DISTRICT NAME
Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

* * *

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS

* *

TOTAL
PARCELS

2,353
88

6

67

2,514

2,514

2

S

*

2

2

2

* KK

020 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL
TAXABLE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00
ROLL SECTION TOTATLS
PECIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
142053, 305 400,400 141652, 905
14.00 14.00
33.00 33.00
9.00 9.00
42.00 42.00
47.00 47.00
37.00 37.00
1.00 1.00
206.00 206.00
5027,896 103,598 4924,298
458.59 458.59
9.00 9.00
SCHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
7570,412 132532,843 6609, 735 125923,108
1167,200 5811,490 259,180 5552,310
70,300 275,300 7,200 268,100
922,030 3817,914 494,725 3323,189
9729,942 142437,547 7370,840 135066, 707
9729,942 142437,547 7370,840 135066, 707
SYSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

VALUATION DATE-J

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

16851,133
683,040
63,920
464,610

18062,703

18062,703

PAGE
UL 01,

875
2019
2020
50/V04/L015

7/14/2020

STAR
TAXABLE

109071, 975
4869,270
204,180
2858,579

117004,004

117004,004



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

25110
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41683
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41934
41935
42100
47460
47611
49500

- Erie
— Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

RELIGIOUS
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15_VET/

CW_DISBLD_

RPTL466_c
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S
AGED C/T
AGED CNTY
AGED SCHL
AGED C/S
ENH STAR
BAS STAR
DISABILITY
Disability
Dis & Lim
AG IMP

PRV FOR LD
Bus In CT
SOLAR WIND
TOTAL

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL
TAXABULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL
PARCELS COUNTY TOWN
1 26,100 26,100
3 41,600 41,600
30 1069, 607 1069, 607
82 557,815 557,815
10
73 845,138 845,138
11
37 612,874 612,874
2
29 142,361 142,361
1 5,175 5,175
4 6,000
14 452,500 452,500
145 2468,460 2468,460
5 51,150 51,150
32 900,323 900,323
2 64,600 64,600
34 414,369
37
15 336,013
325
775
1 35,424
1
4 92,800
31 374,300 374,300
2 57,840 57,840
1 1,180 1,180
13 243,800 243,800
1,720 8793,429 7920,823

VALUATION DATE-J

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

26,100
41,600

384,287
50,400
577,425
84,000
506,305
25,530

452,500
2468,460
51,150
909,072

606,780
373,011
8720,903
9341,800

45,480
92,800
374,300
57,840

243,800
25433,543

PAGE 876
UL 01, 2019

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020

50/V04/L015
7/14/2020



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

ROLL
SEC

- Erie
— Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

TAXABLE

TOTAL
PARCELS

2,514

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL
TAXABULE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** G R AND TOTALS **x*

ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE
LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN
29729,942 142437,547 133644,118 134512,479

PAGE 877

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

135066,707

7/14/2020

STAR
TAXABLE

117004,004



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE DISTRICT NAME

- Erie

— Concord

— 143889

TOTAL EXTENSION
PARCELS

38019 Fire Protectio
38150 Library Debt S

CODE

143801
145801

ROLL
SEC

DISTRICT NAME

Springville-Griff.
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

SPECIAL FRANCHISE

10 TOTAL
10 TOTAL

TYPE

TOTAL
PARCELS

TOTAL
PARCELS

10

7
3

10

10

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT R O
SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY

EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT
1341,688
13,417

*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY

ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT
1315,578
26,110
1341,688
1341,688
¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** G RAND TOTA AL S **x*
ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE
LAND TOTAL COUNTY
1341,688 1341,688

L L

VALUATION DATE-J

PAGE 880
UL 01, 2019

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020

* * *

TAXABLE
VALUE

1341,688
13,417

* * *

TOTAL
TAXABLE

1315,578
26,110

1341,688

1341,688

TAXABLE
TOWN

1341,688

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

1341,688

50/V04/L015
7/14/2020

STAR
TAXABLE

1315,578
26,110

1341,688

1341,688

STAR
TAXABLE

1341,688



VALUATION DATE-J

PAGE 891
UL 01, 2019

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020

STATE OF NEW YORK 2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL
COUNTY - Erie UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6
TOWN — Concord
SWIS - 143889
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00
ROLL SECTTION TOTALS
**% S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38019 Fire Protectio 43 TOTAL 15497,392 15497,392
38150 Library Debt S 47 TOTAL 282,413 282,413
**% S CHOOL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 32 125,400 3802,246 3802,246
144001 Eden Central No.l 6 22,500 202,300 202,300
145001 Holland Central 5 36,925 36,925
145801 North Collins Cntl 5 141,000 24200,138 24200,138
SUB-TOTATL 48 288,900 28241,609 28241,609
TOTATL 48 288,900 28241,609 28241,609
**% S YSTEM C ODES SUMMARY **%*
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTION SUMMARY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** GRAND TOTALS ***
ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN
6 UTILITIES & N.C. 47 288,900 28241,470 28241,470 28241,470

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

28241,470

50/V04/L015
7/14/2020

STAR
TAXABLE

3802,246
202,300
36,925
24200,138

28241,609

28241,609

STAR
TAXABLE

28241,470



STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY - Erie
TOWN — Concord
SWIS — 143889

* * *

TOTAL EXTENSION

* KK

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38019 Fire Protectio 51 TOTAL
38150 Library Debt S 12 TOTAL
38170 Trevett Water 2 UNITS
* KK
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 53
SUB-TOTATL 53
TOTA AL 53
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
50000 WHOLLY EX 1
TOTA AL 1
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 7
13100 COUN OWN 13
13500 TOWN OWN 5
13650 VILL OWN 2
21600 PARSONAGE 1
25110 RELIGIOUS 7
25120 EDUCATION 1
25130 CHARITABLE 3

2020 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 904
WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00 CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
ROLL SECTION TOTATLS
SPECIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **%
EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
3615,500 3551, 800 63,700
13,369 13,369
SCHOOL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
1844,400 3648, 900 3648, 900
1844,400 3648, 900 3648, 900
1844,400 3648,900 3648,900
SYSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
24,500 24,500 24,500
24,500 24,500 24,500
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
175,900 175,900 175,900
2157,100 2157,100 2157,100
274,700 274,700 274,700
7,700 7,700 7,700
52,800 52,800 52,800
338,700 338,700 338,700
55,500 55,500 55,500
28,900 28,900 28,900



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

26100
26250
26400
27350

ROLL
SEC

- Erie
— Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR
TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

WHOLLY EXEMPT

TOTAL
PARCELS

NI

TOTAL
PARCELS

53

2020

* * *

ASSESSED
LAND

1844,400

FINATL

ASSESSMEN

T ROLL PAGE 905

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

ROLL

SECTION TOTA

EXEMPTTION SUMMARY

* KK

G RAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

3648, 900

COUNTY

71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800
3624,400

TOTA AL S **x*

L s

* * *

TAXABLE
COUNTY

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020

TOWN SCHOOL
71,800 71,800
10,900 10,900
428,600 428,600
21,800 21,800
3624,400 3624,400

TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR

TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE



STATE

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE
143801
144001

145001
145801

CODE

50000

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
— Concord
- 143889

TOTAL

DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

Fire Protectio
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Sew Dst 1 Cran
KB Water

KB Sewer 2
Library Debt S
Trevett Water
Cattaraugus Wa

DISTRICT NAME

2,609

Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

S U

TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

WHOLLY EX
TOTATL

B-TOTATL

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT

S WIS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS

TOTATLS
036.00

* KK

S PECTIAL DISTRTICT

SUMMARY

ROLL

* KK

EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
TOTAL 162507,885 3952,200 158555, 685
UNITS 14.00 14.00
UNITS 33.00 33.00
UNITS 9.00 9.00
UNITS 42.00 42.00
UNITS 47.00 47.00
UNITS 37.00 37.00
UNITS 1.00 1.00
UNITS 206.00 206.00
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL 5337,095 116,967 5220,128
UNITS 458.59 458.59
UNITS 9.00 9.00
¥*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
2,445 29540,212 141299,567 10258, 635 131040,932
94 1189,700 6013, 790 259,180 5754,610
11 70,300 312,225 7,200 305,025
75 1063,030 28044,162 494,725 27549,437
2,625 31863,242 175669, 744 11019, 740 164650,004
2,625 31863,242 175669, 744 11019, 740 164650,004
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
TOTAL
PARCELS COUNTY TOWN
1 24,500 24,500
1 24,500 24,500

PAGE 906
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
16851,133 114189,799
683,040 5071,570
63,920 241,105
464,610 27084,827
18062,703 146587,301
18062,703 146587,301

SCHOOL

24,500

24,500



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN — Concord
SWIS — 143889

TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 7
13100 COUN OWN 13
13500 TOWN OWN 5
13650 VILL OWN 2
21600 PARSONAGE 1
25110 RELIGIOUS 8
25120 EDUCATION 1
25130 CHARITABLE 3
26100 VETORG CTS 1
26250 HIST SOCTY 1
26400 VOL FIR CO 4
27350 PRIV CEMTR 7
30300 SOLAR WIND 3
41111 PRO RATA V 30
41120 VETWAR CTS 82
41124 VET WAR S 10
41130 VETCOM CTS 73
41134 VET COM S 11
41140 VETDIS CTS 37
41144 VET DIS S 2
41161 CW_15_VET/ 29
41171 CW_DISBLD_ 1
41683 RPTL466_c 4
41700 AGRIC BLDG 14
41720 AGRIC DIST 145
41730 AGRIC DIST 5
41800 AGED C/T/S 32
41801 AGED C/T 2
41802 AGED CNTY 34
41804 AGED SCHL 37
41805 AGED C/S 15
41834 ENH STAR 325
41854 BAS STAR 775
41932 DISABILITY 1
41934 Disability 1
41935 Dis & Lim 4

2020 FINATL ASSESSMENT

S WIS TOTATLS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

COUNTY

175,900
2157,100
274,700
7,700
52,800
364,800
55,500
28,900
71,800
10,900
428,600
21,800
41,600
1069,607
557,815

845,138
612,874

142,361
5,175

452,500
2468,460
51,150
900,323
64,600
414,369

336,013

35,424

92,800

ROLL PAGE 907

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020

TOWN SCHOOL
175, 900 175, 900
2157,100 2157,100
274,700 274,700
7,700 7,700
52,800 52,800
364,800 364,800
55,500 55,500
28,900 28,900
71,800 71,800
10, 900 10,900
428,600 428,600
21,800 21,800
41, 600 41, 600
1069, 607
557,815 384,287
50,400
845,138 577,425
84,000
612,874 506,305
25,530
142,361
5,175
6,000
452,500 452,500
2468,460 2468,460
51,150 51,150
900,323 909,072
64,600
606,780
373,011
8720, 903
9341, 800
45, 480
92,800



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

42100
47460
47611
49500

ROLL
SEC

* Kx

2020

- Erie
— Concord
- 143889
* K x
TOTAL
DESCRIPTION PARCELS
AG IMP 31
PRV FOR LD 2
Bus In CT 1
SOLAR WIND 13
TOTA AL 1,772
TOTAL ASSESSED
DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND
TAXABLE 2,514 29729,942
SPECIAL FRANCHISE 10
UTILITIES & N.C. 47 288,900
WHOLLY EXEMPT 53 1844,400
SUB TOTAL 2,624 31863,242
GRAND TOTAL 2,624 31863,242

FINATL

S WIS

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

EXEMPTTION

* * *

ASSESSED
TOTAL

142437,547
1341,688
28241,470

3648,900

175669,605

175669,605

G RAND

ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 908
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
TOTALS RPS150/v04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
SUMMARY ***
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
374,300 374,300 374,300
57,840 57,840 57,840
1,180 1,180
243,800 243,800 243,800
12417,829 11545,223 29057, 943
TOTATLS ***
TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

133644,118
1341,688

28241,470

163227,276

163227,276

134512,479
1341,688

28241,470

164095,637

164095, 637

135066, 707
1341,688

28241,470

164649,865

164649,865

117004,004
1341,688

28241,470

146587,162

146587,162



STATE
COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE
143801
144001

145001
145801

CODE

50000

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
— Concord
- 1438

TOTAL

DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

Fire Protectio
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Light Cranerid
Sew Dst 1 Cran
KB Water

KB Sewer 2
Library Debt S
Trevett Water
Cattaraugus Wa

DISTRICT NAME

2,609

Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

S U

TOTATL

DESCRIPTION

WHOLLY EX
TOTATL

B-TOTATL

A

FINATL S
TOWN T

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS

* KK

S PECTIAL

DISTRTICT

ESSMENT
TALS

036.00

SUMMARY

ROLL

* KK

EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
TOTAL 162507, 885 3952,200 158555, 685
UNITS 14.00 14.00
UNITS 33.00 33.00
UNITS 9.00 9.00
UNITS 42.00 42.00
UNITS 47.00 47.00
UNITS 37.00 37.00
UNITS 1.00 1.00
UNITS 206.00 206.00
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL 7113,915 140,006 6973,909
UNITS 458.59 458.59
UNITS 9.00 9.00
¥*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT S UMMARY ***
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
4,106 48028,777 294343,154 58411,078 235932,076
94 1189,700 6013, 790 259,180 5754,610
11 70,300 312,225 7,200 305,025
75 1063,030 28044,162 494,725 27549,437
4,286 50351,807 328713,331 59172,183 269541,148
4,286 50351,807 328713,331 59172,183 269541,148
*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
TOTAL
PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN
2 23,500 48,000 48,000
2 23,500 48,000 48,000

PAGE 909
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
28690, 652 207241, 424
683,040 5071,570
63,920 241,105
464,610 27084,827
29902,222 239638,926
29902,222 239638, 926

SCHOOL

48,000

48,000



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18020
18100
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
25300
26100
26250
26400
27350
28520
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41400
41683
41687
41700
41720
41730
41800

- Erie
— Concord
- 1438

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
SCHL DIST
USA SPECFC
IND DEVEL
GOVT HOUSG
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
EDUCATION
CHARITABLE
HOSPITAL

O A APT
VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR
NURSING HO
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15_VET/
CW_DISBLD_
CLERGY
RPTL466_c
RPTL466_c
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S

2020 FINA
T O

* KK

TOTAL
PARCELS

L
W

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
1199,900
2070,000
252,650
7688,437
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

413,150
108,100
1783,369

735,242
518,738

619,839
498,374
48,000
48,000
1,500
1,200
34,640

87,450
383,382

S SME
A LS

SUMMARY

COUNTY

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900
1199,900
2070,000

305,450
8053,237
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

41,600
1804,849
1083,753

1464,977
1111,248

243,161
85,175
3,000

452,500
2518,130
138,600
1363,957

ROLL

TOWN

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900
1199,900
2070,000

305,450
8053,237
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

41,600
1804,849
1083,753

1464,977
1111,248

243,161
85,175
3,000
7,200

452,500
2518,130
138,600
1363,957

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

538,750
2161,200
1405,490
4347,800

15502,080

175,900
1199,900
2070,000

305,450
8053,237
1509,300

439,900
7963,100

11,250

515,400

10,900

841,750

129,900
1783,369

41,600

755,230
108,000
1012,388
148,000
893,325
37,830

3,000

452,500
2518,130
138,600
1382,997



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41934
41935
42100
42130
47460
47611
49500

ROLL
SEC

*Kx

*COPYRIGHT * * * * * % % x % % x *NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY SYSTEM* * * * * * % % x % % *x % % *x % %

R S . S I S

THE OFFICE,

- Erie
- Concord
- 1438
* KK
TOTAL
DESCRIPTION PARCELS
AGED C/T 2
AGED CNTY 55
AGED SCHL 62
AGED C/S 29
ENH STAR 540
BAS STAR 1,287
DISABILITY 1
Disability 1
Dis & Lim 5
AG IMP 31
RPTL483_d 1
PRV FOR LD 2
Bus In CT 5
SOLAR WIND 13
TOTATL 2,927
TOTAL ASSESSED
DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND
TAXABLE 4,066 44770,677
SPECIAL FRANCHISE 14
UTILITIES & N.C. 57 343,100
WHOLLY EXEMPT 148 5238,030
SUB TOTAL 4,285 50351,807
GRAND TOTAL 4,285 50351,807

SHERIDAN HOLLOW PLAZA,

COPYRIGHT (C)

FINATL
TOW

N

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 036.00

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

193,650
515,880

49000,071

* kK

ASSESSED
TOTAL

248930, 085
1877,146
28933,522

48972,439

328713,192

328713,192

1999

GRAND

PROPRIETARY PROGRAM MATERIAL

ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 911
TOTALS VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2019
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2020
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/14/2020
SUMMARY ***
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
64,600 64,600
653,575
960,948
636,116 682,089
14416,422
15485,800
35,424
45,480
109,800 109,800
374,300 374,300 374,300
193,650 193,650 193,650
57,840 57,840 57,840
517,060 517,060
243,800 243,800 243,800
62161,791 60734,076 89026,405
TOTATLS ***
TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

102792,506 235692,733

535,458 1877,146

692,052 28933,522

104020,016 266503,401

104020,016 266503,401

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR DISCLOSED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROGRAM LICENSE OR
UPON WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY INFORMATION SYSTEM SECTION OF
16 SHERIDAN AVENUE, ALBANY, NEW YORK 12210-2714.

NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

*x kK kK kK kK kX k Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk K

(OFFICE)

237116,203
1877,146

28933,522

267926,871

267926,871

R S S T S e . S

238730, 341
1877,146

28933,522

269541,0009

269541,009

208828,119
1877,146

28933,522

239638, 787

239638,787
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THE OFFICE BELIEVES THAT THE SOFTWARE FURNISHED HEREWITH IS ACCURATE AND RELIABLE, AND MUCH
CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN IN ITS PREPARATION. HOWEVER, NO RESPONSIBILITY, FINANCIAL OR OTHERWISE,
CAN BE ACCEPTED FROM ANY CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS MATERIAL, INCLUDING
LOSS OF PROFIT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH
EXTEND BEYOND THE PROGRAM SPECIFICATION.

THE CUSTOMER SHOULD EXERCISE CARE TO ASSURE THAT USE OF THE SOFTWARE WILL BE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTIONS WITH RESPECT TO WHICH IT
IS USED.
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